August 29, 2023

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on the above date at 12:30 p.m. in the third-floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Mark Groenendyk; Vice chairman – Steve Wanders; and Member – Chuck Webb. Also present were Darin Hite, IT; Chris Clingan, Mahaska County Conservation Director; Channing Rucks, Oskaloosa Herald; Ken Allsup, Osky News and Teri Rogers, County Auditor.

Chairman Groenendyk opened the meeting.

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to approve the agenda for today's meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Public comments: None

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to approve the letter of support for the Mahaska County Conservation Board. This Nature playscape will be a huge attraction to this community. It will be a great addition to the ELC and will attract people to our community for years. Many sources of funding will be explored. The entire project is estimated to cost \$491,000. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Webb seconded by Wanders to approve the letter of support to recognize the Plan Osky Comprehensive Plan for the Daniel Burnham Award to the Iowa Chapter of the American Planning Association. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Committee Reports: None

Public Comments: None

It was moved by Wanders seconded by Webb to adjourn. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Attest:

Teri Rogers

Mark Groenendyk

Mahaska County Auditor

Mahaska Co. Board of Supervisors